Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2025 4:42:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,141,480.00
$1,000.00
$5,020,068.00
$20,000.00
$21,182,548.00

$11,565,573.00
$2,662,172.00
$2,701,624.00
$1,061,809.00
$1,201,241.00
$1,010,000.00
$452,500.00
$537,377.00
$21,192,296.00

$109,748.00
$100,000.00
$9,748.00

$0.00
$11,273,312.38
$11,273,312.38

GENERAL

Actual

$2,321,598.00
$40.00
$652,283.70
$0.00
$2,973,921.70

$2,013,500.59
$399,502.15
$463,235.96
$97,679.09
$157,172.09
$56,190.40
$0.00
$86,889.06
$3,274,169.34

$7,905.20
$0.00
$7,905.20

($292,342.44)
$15,982,501.12
$15,690,158.68

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($13,819,882.00)
($960.00)
($4,367,784.30)
($20,000.00)
($18,208,626.30)

$9,552,072.41
$2,262,669.85
$2,238,388.04
$964,129.91
$1,044,068.91
$953,809.60
$452,500.00
$450,487.94
$17,918,126.66

($101,842.80)
$100,000.00
($1,842.80)

($292,342.44)
$4,709,188.74
$4,416,846.30

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,543,736.70
$366,940.00
$13,000.00
$2,923,676.70

$937,713.61
$407,658.82
$37,025.00
$1,352,051.70
$229,298.00
$0.00

$0.00
$59,929.57
$3,023,676.70

$145,536.00
$45,536.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$792,106.22
$792,106.22

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$349,186.19
$17,855.46
$0.00
$367,041.65

$139,980.53
$74,918.49
$0.00
$342,383.09
$33,250.40
$0.00

$0.00
$5,363.87
$595,896.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($228,854.73)
$1,248,366.07
$1,019,511.34

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($2,194,550.51)

($349,084.54)
($13,000.00)

($2,556,635.05)

$797,733.08
$332,740.33
$37,025.00
$1,009,668.61
$196,047.60
$0.00

$0.00
$54,565.70
$2,427,780.32

($145,536.00)
$45,536.00
($100,000.00)

($228,854.73)
$456,259.85
$227,405.12
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