## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL	REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,141,480.00	\$2,321,598.00	(\$13,819,882.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	(\$960.00)	\$2,543,736.70	\$349,186.19	(\$2,194,550.51)
Local Sources	\$5,020,068.00	\$652,283.70	(\$4,367,784.30)	\$366,940.00	\$17,855.46	(\$349,084.54)
Other Sources	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	(\$20,000.00)	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	(\$13,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$21,182,548.00	\$2,973,921.70	(\$18,208,626.30)	\$2,923,676.70	\$367,041.65	(\$2,556,635.05)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,565,573.00	\$2,013,500.59	\$9,552,072.41	\$937,713.61	\$139,980.53	\$797,733.08
Instructional Support Services	\$2,662,172.00	\$399,502.15	\$2,262,669.85	\$407,658.82	\$74,918.49	\$332,740.33
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,701,624.00	\$463,235.96	\$2,238,388.04	\$37,025.00	\$0.00	\$37,025.00
Auxiliary Services	\$1,061,809.00	\$97,679.09	\$964,129.91	\$1,352,051.70	\$342,383.09	\$1,009,668.61
General Administrative Services	\$1,201,241.00	\$157,172.09	\$1,044,068.91	\$229,298.00	\$33,250.40	\$196,047.60
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,010,000.00	\$56,190.40	\$953,809.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$452,500.00	\$0.00	\$452,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$537,377.00	\$86,889.06	\$450,487.94	\$59,929.57	\$5,363.87	\$54,565.70
Total Expenditures:	\$21,192,296.00	\$3,274,169.34	\$17,918,126.66	\$3,023,676.70	\$595,896.38	\$2,427,780.32
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$109,748.00	\$7,905.20	(\$101,842.80)	\$145,536.00	\$0.00	(\$145,536.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,536.00	\$0.00	\$45,536.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$9,748.00	\$7,905.20	(\$1,842.80)	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$292,342.44)	(\$292,342.44)	\$0.00	(\$228,854.73)	(\$228,854.73)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,273,312.38	\$15,982,501.12	\$4,709,188.74	\$792,106.22	\$1,248,366.07	\$456,259.85
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,273,312.38	\$15,690,158.68	\$4,416,846.30	\$792,106.22	\$1,019,511.34	\$227,405.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.